
List your Open House here for as low as $25 per listing 
Contact The Blade Classified Advertising Department by Wednesday noon at 419-724-6500 or submit online at: http://toledoblade.com/openhouse

W. Toledo $84,900 Sunday 9/15, 12-2 pm 312 Sunnyside Washington Local Schools, 4 brm, 2 bath, finished basement, 2 car garage The Danberry Co., Realtors Danielle Perry 419-466-1477 
Whitehouse $299,900 Sun 2:00-4:00 6530 White Oak New Listing! Builders modele home in Savanna Lake Welles Bowen Realtors Jane Bretl 419-250-4039 
Whitehouse $249,900 Sunday 2-4 pm 10135 Saddle Bridge N. Huge finished bsmt, open floor plan, huge gourmet kitchen, 3 brm, 2 bath ranch RE/MAX Preferred Associates Jody Zink 419-215-8026 
West Toledo $199,900 Sun 2:00-4:00 4411 Sulgrave Beautiful, spotless home Welles Bowen Realtors Roula Manton 419-410-4208 
West Toledo $219,900 Sun 2:00-4:00 5508 Ginger Tree 2 story, 4 brm, 2.5 bath with finished bsmt, 2.5 car garage, heated pool, 3100 sf Welles Bowen Realtors Joan Rogge 419-944-3129 
West Toledo $169,000 Sunday 2-4 pm 5740 W. Bancroft First Open! All brick bsmt ranch, 2 brms, 1.5 baths, 1.3 acre parcel, walk-up attic RE/MAX Central Group Brad Crown 419-324-6677 
West Toledo $89,900 Sunday 1-4 pm 236 California Finished family room in bsmt, 4 brms, 2 baths, 2 car garage, double lot Key Realty Dee Cottrell 419-360-8001 
West Toledo $84,900 Sunday 2-4 pm 2563 Grantwood, Toledo 43612 $5,000 price reduction! 3 brm, 1 bath, 1 car garage, 1,170 sq ft, plus full bsmt RE/MAX Preferred Associates Eddie J. Campos 419-367-2667 
Westgate $124,900 Sun 1:00-3:00 3239 Woodley 3 bedroom brick, 2 car garage DiSalle Real Estate Co. Ginger Hoover 419-536-0011 
Washington Local $98,500 Sunday, Sept 15, 2-4 pm 2035 Ketner Ave. Nicely renovated Washington Local brick ranch, 4 brms, 1.5 baths, 2 car garage RE/MAX Preferred Associates Jeff Bockrath 419-704-7373 
Washington Local $139,900 Sunday 2-4 pm 4345 Luann Custom Builders Home, beautiful brick, 4 brm, 2 full baths, new updates in kitchen RE/MAX Preferred Associates  419-290-3333 
Washington Local $59,900 Sun 2:00-4:00 1748 Ketner 3 brm, newer roof, kitchen, flooring, windows Welles Bowen Realtors Barb Porter 419-262-3966 
Walbridge, OH $134,900 Sunday 2-4 pm 314 E. Perry, Walbridge, OH Brick 3 brm, 1 ½ bath Ranch w/full bsmt & attached garage, new kitchen, baths RE/MAX Preferred Associates Annette Foster/John Zeisler 419-351-3100 
Tremainsville-West Toledo $74,900 Sunday 2-4 pm 5129 Breezeway Dr, Toledo, OH 43613 3 brms, 1 bath ranch in Washington Schools, kitchen and bath remodeled RE/MAX Preferred Associates Linda Parker/C. Whaley 419-509-4944 
Toledo $87,500 Sun 1:30-3:00 2341 Ann Dr. 3 brm, 1.5 bath home, 3 season porch, large basement Welles Bowen Realtors Jonnie Wagner 419-260-7653 
Sylvania Twp $218,900 Sunday 9/15, 12-2 pm 3463 Chapel Dr. Corey Woods, all brick 4 brm, partial basement, newers, gorgeous! Key Realty Mary Tyson 419-350-0333 
Sylvania Twp $84,900 Sunday 2-4 pm 2817 Westowne Ct. Nice floor plan on this Ranch condo! 2 brm, 2 bath Effler Schmitt Pam Hanley 419-537-1113 
Sylvania $334,900 Sun 2:00-4:00 5627 Dianne Ct. Gorgeous 4 brm, 2.5 bath w/3287 sf, top quality kitchen, library, huge FR Welles Bowen Realtors Kay McArdle 419-654-0059 
Springfield Schools $153,000 Sun 11:00-1:00 2439 Ragan Woods Motivated Seller! 4 bedrooms, 2.5 baths DiSalle Real Estate Co. Jennifer Montez 567-288-1858 
South Toledo $124,000 Sunday 2-4 pm 3020 Oxbridge 3 brms, 2 full baths, new roof w/warranty, waterproofed bsmt, updated kitchen RE/MAX Masters Tammy Frye 419-266-0500 
South Toledo $149,900 Sunday 2-4 pm 1717 Green Valley Dr. 3 brm, 2 ½ bath, almost 2000 sq ft, great space & yard The Danberry Co., Realtors Doug Kwiatkowski 419-215-5634 
South Toledo $108,900 Sun 2:00-4:00 135 Amherst Charming 3 brm, 2.5 bath all brick in Harvard Terrace, just move in! Welles Bowen Realtors Karen Lumm 419-351-5339 
Point Place $205,000 Sun 1:00-3:00 2841 136th St. Waterfront, 3 brms, deck, pool, dock and great views! Welles Bowen Realtors John O'Leary 419-346-1600 
Point Place $90,000 Sun 1:00-3:00 5817 Rye Mill 3 brm, 2 full bath ranch, newers: Roof, skylights and water heater, 1st flr laundry Welles Bowen Realtors Yvonne Johnson 419-789-7231 
Perrysburg $249,900 Sun 12:30-2:30 121 W. Fifth 4 brm, 2.5 bath In-town Perrysburg Charmer with yesterdays charm and amenities Welles Bowen Realtors Jill Perry 419-283-4300 
Perrysburg $269,900 Sun 12:30-2:30 450 Loyer Lane Quality built! Impeccable condition! 2800 sf, gorgeous yard, near Woodland Park Welles Bowen Realtors Jill Perry 419-283-4300 
Perrysburg $178,500 Sunday Noon-4pm 29580 Gleneagles Rd. 2 bedroom, 2 bath, LR, DR, & Den. All new, 2 attached car garage. Owner Jack 419-607-0374 
Perrysburg $172,500 Sunday 1-3 pm 868 Wood Sorrel Motivated seller, 3 brms, 2 ½ baths, 1776 sf with open floor plan, Great Room  RE/MAX Preferred Associates Wanda Noward 419-340-9992 
Perrysburg $117,900 Sunday 9/15/13, 2-4 pm 128 Lones 3 brm, many updates, big yard, appliances stay, warranty The Danberry Co., Realtors Doug Kwiatkowski 419-215-5634 
Perrysburg $295,000 Sunday 1-4 pm 29504 Shelbourne Rd. Great Hamlet condo, open floor plan, 1st floor master suite, 3 brms, 3 full baths Sulphur Springs Realty J.J. Kosmider 419-356-2209 
Perrysburg $169,900 Sunday 9/15, 1-3:00pm 550 Perry Drive Perfect Perry Drive! Hidden Gem! 3 Brm, 3 Bath, 2 FP's, 1700 sqft Ranch! Remax Masters Jon Modene 419-874-1188 
Perrysburg $314,000 Sunday 2-4 pm 110 Secor Woods Custom built 1 ½ story on wooded cul-de-sac, master brm wing on 1st floor The Danberry  Co., Realtors Mike Guess 419-410-7452 
Perrysburg $193,900 Sunday 9/15, 1-3:00pm 2097 Coe Ct.  Large Spacious, 2 Story, 4 Brm, 2 ½ Bath, New Carpet & More! Remax Masters Jon Modene 419-874-1188 
Perrysburg $274,900 Sunday 2-4 pm 9503 Sheffield Rd. 4 brm, 2.5 bath, formal LR & DR w/crown molding, open family rm w/WBFP The Danberry Co., Realtors Carole Nemeth 419-349-0657 
Perrysburg $234,900 Sun 12:00-1:30 2363 Coe Ct. 4 brm, 2.5 bath, best floor plan in McKinley Woods! Renovated kitchen Welles Bowen Realtors Kam Warner 419-345-5170 
Ottawa Hills $299,900 Sunday 2-4 pm 3766 Edgevale Master suite has multiple closets, fireplace! 4 brms, 3+ bath Effler Schmitt David Effler 419-537-1113 
Ottawa Hills $139,900 Sunday 2-4 pm 2513 Bexford Large living rm with fireplace/coved ceilings! 3 brm 2.5 bath Effler Schmitt Howard Fink 419-537-1113 
Ottawa Hills $149,000 2:00-4:00 5422 N. Citation 2 brm condo, ravine view, 2,368 sq. ft. Welles Bowen Realtors Susie Thomas 419-367-3974 
Oregon $169,900 Sunday 1 to 3  1805 James 4 bedroom, 2.5 bath, open floor plan Welles Bowen Realtors Michelle Rumans 419-467-5882 
Oregon $329,000 Sunday 2-4 pm 2057 Woodcrest Dr. Fabulous Lake Erie Waterfront Home! 1 owner, 3-4 brms, 2.5 baths Marketplace Realty Jane Weasel 419-467-1886 
Oregon $279,900 Sunday 2-4 pm 5728 Eagles Landing Eagles Landing Golf Community, 4 brm, 1st floor master suite, spacious kitchen The Danberry Co., Realtors Becky Naugle 419-266-2770 
Old Orchard $149,900 Sunday 2-4 pm 3154 Darlington Charming Brick Tudor, landscaped yard! 3 brm, 2 bath Effler Schmitt Daniel Effler 419-537-1113 
Northwood $73,999 Sunday 2-4 pm 241 Mason St. Well cared for, loaded with updates, double lot with pool and privacy fencing Key Realty  Bob McIntosh 419-693-7383 
Monclova $211,000 Sun. 1pm - 4pm 7221 Stitt Road 3BRM, 2.5BA, 1 acre fenced lot, well maintained, many extras, must see! By Owner  419-509-8178  
Monclova  $349,500 Sunday 2-4 pm 9091 Salisbury Follow this path to a new lifestyle! Every season an adventure, 7 acres of woods The Danberry Co., Realtors Deborah Schoen-Gedert 419-262-0158 
Maumee $264,000 Sun 2:00-4:00 623 Valley Dr. AWESOME rehabbed Colonial DiSalle Real Estate Co. Dan DiSalle Jr. 419-261-4010 
Maumee $259,000 Sun 2:00-4:00 319 Riverbend Almost 2000 sq ft Villa in Maumee. Beautiful! DiSalle Real Estate Co. Anna Marie Wong 419-356-2829 
Maumee $339,000 Sun 1:00-3:00 7642 Long View Dr. Excellent property in The Quarry! Over 3000 sf of finished bsmt, upgrades Welles Bowen Realtors Julie Crotin-Duncan 419-787-8926 
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